Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Economic Affairs

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 76.

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 11, 2018 {AGRAHAYANA 20, 1940 (SAKA)}

Apprehensions on use of RBI reserve fund by Government

QUESTION

76. SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD: CH. SUKHRAM SINGH YADAV:
SHRIMATI CHHAYA VERMA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government wants to spend RBI’s reserve fund meant for emergencies, in various activities;
(b) if so, the apprehensions of RBI with regard to use of its reserve capital and the manner in which Government proposes to allay these apprehensions;

(c) the amount of reserve fund Government wants to take and the sectors in which it proposes to use it; and
(d) whether experts are projecting increase in inflation due to deployment of reserve fund in the market?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@): No, Sir.
(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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